Eaton’s E-Series
protective relay family
Microprocessor-based design
E-Series protective relays
Feeder distribution relays
Motor relays
Transformer relays
Generator relays

Common features
Communication Interfaces
1 Reference order guide for availability by model.
RS-232 Port (Standard) Ethernet (RJ-45) Port 1
Fiber Optic Port—URTD Module 1
RS-485 Connector (Standard) 1
IRIG-B Time Sync 1
Rear View
3EATON E-Series protective relays ﻿﻿
Eaton’s distribution relay family–EDR Series
Model comparison guide–protective functions
EDR-3000 EDR-5000
Protection functions
50BF—Breaker failure
	 50P—Phase instantaneous overcurrent elements
50R—Calculated ground or neutral instantaneous overcurrent elements
	 50X—Measured ground or neutral instantaneous overcurrent elements
	 51P—Phase overcurrent protection per time-current curve elements
	 51R—Calculated ground fault protection per time-current curve elements
	 51X—Measured ground or neutral fault protection per time-current curve
		  elements
	 CLPU—Cold load pickup
	 SOTF—Switch on to fault
	 CTS—Current transformer supervision
74TCM—Trip coil monitor (option)
	 ZI—Zone selective interlocking (option)
The EDR-5000 has all of the same protection functions as the EDR-3000 with additional features.
Enhanced protection functions
	 27A/M—Auxiliary and main three-phase undervoltage elements
	 46—Phase unbalance negative sequence overcurrent
		  elements
	 47—Phase voltage unbalance and sequence protection
		  elements
	 55A/D—Apparent and displacement power factor elements
	 59A/M—Auxiliary and main three-phase overvoltage elements
	 59N—Ground fault overvoltage elements
	 67P—Directional overcurrent elements
	 67X—Calculated directional overcurrent elements
	 78V—Vector surge element
	81U/O/R—Under and over and rate of change frequency elements
	 LOP—Loss of power
25—Sync check
	 32—Forward and reverse watts
		  elements
	32V—Forward and reverse VARs
		  elements
51V—Voltage restraint elements
79—Auto-reclosing
Typical one-line example—ANSI protective elements guide
LOP
1
59A59N27A52
3
1
3
67R67P4651R50R
50
BF
74
TCM 51P50P79
CTS
51X50X
55
A/D 67X
81
U/O 81R47 78V 27M 59M 51V 32 32V
SOTF
25
CLPU
1 52—circuit breaker.
Protective elements key
n = Functions available on
EDR-3000 and EDR-5000
n = Functions available
on EDR-5000
See Page 3 for metering
features.
1
EDR family ordering guide
EDR-   5000   A   0   B   A   1
Relay Model
3000 = Current protection relay
5000 = Differential current, voltage and power
protection relay
Communication Options
B	= Modbus RTU (RS-485)—standard
H	= IEC-61850 (MMS and Goose)
I	 = Modbus RTU + Modbus TCP/IP
Conformal Coating Options
A	= None
B	= Conformal coated circuit boards
Mounting Options
0 = Standard mount
1 = Projection mount
EDR-5000 Hardware Option 1
A = 8 DI, 11 outputs, removable terminals, ZI and IRIG-B
B = 8 DI, 11 outputs, removable terminals, ZI, IRIG-B
and large display
EDR-3000 Hardware Option 1
A = 4 DI, 4 outputs, removable terminals
B = 8 DI, 6 outputs, removable terminals, trip coil monitor
C = 4 DI, 4 outputs, removable terminals,
zone interlocking (ZI) and IRIG-B
OR
Hardware Option 2
0 = Phase current 5A/1A, ground current 5A/1A, power supply range: 19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
1 = Phase current 5A/1A, sensitive ground current 0.5A/0.1A, power supply range: 19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
4 EATON E-Series protective relays ﻿﻿
Eaton’s motor relay family–EMR Series
Model comparison guide–protective functions
EMR-3000 EMR-4000 EMR-5000
Protection functions
50BF—Breaker failure

See Page 3 for metering
features.
EMR family ordering guide
EMR-   5000   A   0   B   A   1
Hardware Option 2
0 = Phase current 5A/1A, ground current 5A/1A,
power supply range: 19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
1 = Phase current 5A/1A, sensitive ground current 0.5A/0.1A,
power supply range: 19–300 Vdc, 40–250 Vac
Communication Options
B	= Modbus RTU (RS-485)—standard
H	= IEC-61850 (MMS and Goose)
I	 = Modbus RTU + Modbus TCP/IP
Conformal Coating Options
A	= None
B	= Conformal coated circuit boards
Mounting Options
0 = Standard mount
1 = Projection mount
EMR-5000 Hardware Option 1
A = 8 DI, 11 outputs, removable terminals, ZI and IRIG-B
B = 8 DI, 11 outputs, removable terminals, ZI, IRIG-B and large display
EMR-3000 Hardware Option 1
A = 4 DI, 4 outputs, removable terminals
B = 8 DI, 6 outputs, removable terminals, trip coil monitor
C = 4 DI, 4 outputs, removable terminals, zone interlocking (ZI) and IRIG-B
OR
Relay Model
3000 = Current protection relay
4000 = Current, voltage and power protection relay
5000 = Differential current, voltage and power protection relay
EMR-4000 Hardware Option 1
A = 8 DI, 11 outputs, removable terminals, ZI and IRIG-B
B = 8 DI, 11 outputs, removable terminals, ZI, IRIG-B and large display
OR
5EATON E-Series protective relays ﻿﻿
Eaton’s transformer relay family–ETR Series
Model comparison guide–protective functions
ETR-4000 ETR-5000
Protection functions
	 87R—Dual-slope percentage restrained current differential with
		  magnetizing inrush and over-excitation blocking
	 87H—Unrestrained current differential
87GD—Restricted ground fault / ground differential
	 50P—Instantaneous overcurrent elements with timers
	 50R—Instantaneous calculated elements with timers
	 50X—Instantaneous measured elements with timers
	 51P—Inverse time overcurrent elements
	 51Q—Negative sequence phase overcurrent elements
	 51R—Inverse time overcurrent calculated elements
	 51X—Inverse time overcurrent measured elements
	 BF—Breaker failure elements
	 49—Temperature protection
	 SOTF—Switch onto fault protection
	 CLPU—Cold load pickup
	74TCM—Trip coil monitor
	 ZI—Zone selective interlocking for bus protection
	 BF—Breaker failure
The ETR-5000 has all of the same protection functions as the ETR-4000 with additional features.
Enhanced protection functions
	 46—Phase unbalance negative sequence overcurrent protection
	 47—Phase voltage unbalance and sequence protection
	27M/59M—Main three-phase under/overvoltage protection
	 27A/59A—Auxiliary single-phase under/overvoltage protection
	 81—Frequency elements that can be assigned to: overfrequency,
		  underfrequency, rate of change or vector surge
	 32—Forward and reverse watts protection
	 32V—Forward and reverse VARs protection
	 24—Over-excitation, volts-per-hertz protection
	 86—Lockout protection
Typical one-line example—ANSI protective elements guide
49 CLPU SOTF
46